ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
2nd Merit List

Department: Commerce Program: BS Accounting & Finance

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

10

1

12

13

14

Seats: 50 Merit | Session: open | Morning
Aliza Javed Javed Igbal Female 428 / 555 No 77.12 77.12 7712
Reeba . Shahswar Female 427 | 555 No 76.94 76.94 76.94
Muhammad Ahmad Zia Muhammad Igbal Azhar Male 918 /1200 No 76.50 76.50 76.50
Amina Ismail Muhammad Ismail Female 447 | 585 No 76.41 76.41 76.41
Marwah Sohail Rana Sohail Rabbani Female 458 / 600 No 76.33 76.33 76.33
Aeman Mazhar Mazhar Ali Azhar Female 427 /560 No 76.25 76.25 76.25
Muhammad Ali Murtza Muhammad Asghar Male 913 /1200 No 76.08 76.08 76.08
Aliza Mumtaz Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz Ahmad Female 911 /1200 No 75.92 75.92 75.92
Abdul Wahab Tariqg Saleem Male 604 / 800 No 75.50 75.50 75.50
FAZLAN - SHER AZAM Male 413 /550 No 75.09 75.09 75.09
Noor Fatima Khalid mehmood Female 427 /570 No 74.91 74.91 74.91
Shakeel Ahmed Magbool Ahmed Male 896 / 1200 No 74.67 74.67 74.67
Ali Imran Manzoor Ahmad Male 413/ 555 No 74.41 74.41 74.41
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD ARIF RASHID Male 412/ 555 No 74.23 74.23 74.23



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

58

34

GHULAM ZAHRA HAIDER BARI

Mahnoor Fatima

Aftab Ahmad

Nabeeha Khuram

Zain Nafees

Muhammad Usman

Muhammad Mudasir

AQDUS REHMAT

GHULAM FAROOQ

Misbah Uddin

Eman Fatima

Muhammad Taha Malik

Muhammad Arfa

ZAINAB NADEEM

TASMIA FAROOQ

Muhammad Qasim

Igra Fatima

Muhammad Muzammal bar

Awais ahmad

Ayesha Tariq

HAIDER RAZA BARI

Khalid Mehmood

Shabbir ahmad

Khuram Razaq

Muhammad Nafees

Mushtag Ahmad

Muhammad Ismaeel

REHMAT ALI

AHMED UD DIN

Barkat

Ahmad khan

Muhammad Tayyab

Muhammad Asad

HAJI NADEEM ANJUM

GHULAM FAROOQ

Muhammad Ashraf

Sajid Hussain

Muhammad yasin

ahmad yaar

Tarig Mehmood

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

888 /1200

814 /1100

413/ 560

423 /575

878 /1200

417 /570

406 / 555

87711200

800/ 1100

795/ 1100

404 / 560

843 /1200

402 / 560

929 /1300

463 /650

854 /1200

405 /570

85171200

780/1100

404 /570

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

74.00

74.00

73.75

73.57

73.17

73.16

73.15

73.08

72.73

72.27

7214

71.92

71.79

71.46

71.23

71.17

71.05

70.92

70.91

70.88

74.00

74.00

73.75

73.57

73.17

73.16

73.15

73.08

72.73

72.27

72.14

71.92

71.79

71.46

71.23

71.17

71.05

70.92

70.91

70.88

74.00

74.00

73.75

73.57

73.17

73.16

73.15

73.08

72.73

72.27

72.14

71.92

71.79

71.46

71.23

7117

71.05

70.92

70.91

70.88



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Zanib fatima

Hammad Ali

Sharmeen Shahzad

Ayesha Saeed

Ambreen Fatima

Khadija Rubab

Amina Zafar Ali Qamar

Umer Nawaz

AHMAD SHAHID

MUHAMMAD ANAS

Muhammad Adan

Zumar Fatima

Rana Muhammad Rohan Aziz

Phool Zahra

Muhammad Ali

Muhammad Hamid Ziarat

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Commerce during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

Abdul jabbar

Munawar Hussain

Muhammad Shahzad Arshad

Saeed Ahmad

Muhammad Amjad

Syed Abdul Aziz Shah

Zafar Ali Qamar

Muhammad Nawaz

SHAHID NADEEM

FARUKH SALEEM

Muhammad Farooq

Maher Muhammad Hafeez

Rana Rizwan Aziz Khan

Nadeem Hussain

Riasat Ali

Muhammad Ziarat Siddique

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

413/ 585

839/1200

388 /555

419 /600

379 /545

834 /1200

385/ 555

385/ 555

388 /560

388 /560

393 /570

382 /555

392 /570

381 /555

820 /1200

410 /600

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

70.60

69.92

69.91

69.83

69.54

69.50

69.37

69.37

69.29

69.29

68.95

68.83

68.77

68.65

68.33

68.33

70.60

69.92

69.91

69.83

69.54

69.50

69.37

69.37

69.29

69.29

68.95

68.83

68.77

68.65

68.33

68.33

70.60

69.92

69.91

69.83

69.54

69.50

69.37

69.37

69.29

69.29

68.95

68.83

68.77

68.65

68.33

68.33



* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

A W N

o N O O

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Commerce for confirmation of

admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Departmental Admission

Prepared By
Chairperson

Committee



