



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Commerce

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 50

Program: BS Accounting & Finance

Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Aliza Javed	Javed Iqbal	Female	428 / 555	No	77.12	77.12	77.12
2	Reeba .	Shahswar	Female	427 / 555	No	76.94	76.94	76.94
3	Muhammad Ahmad Zia	Muhammad Iqbal Azhar	Male	918 / 1200	No	76.50	76.50	76.50
4	Amina Ismail	Muhammad Ismail	Female	447 / 585	No	76.41	76.41	76.41
5	Marwah Sohail	Rana Sohail Rabbani	Female	458 / 600	No	76.33	76.33	76.33
6	Aeman Mazhar	Mazhar Ali Azhar	Female	427 / 560	No	76.25	76.25	76.25
7	Muhammad Ali Murtza	Muhammad Asghar	Male	913 / 1200	No	76.08	76.08	76.08
8	Aliza Mumtaz Mumtaz	Muhammad Mumtaz Ahmad	Female	911 / 1200	No	75.92	75.92	75.92
9	Abdul Wahab	Tariq Saleem	Male	604 / 800	No	75.50	75.50	75.50
10	FAZLAN -	SHER AZAM	Male	413 / 550	No	75.09	75.09	75.09
11	Noor Fatima	Khalid mehmood	Female	427 / 570	No	74.91	74.91	74.91
12	Shakeel Ahmed	Maqbool Ahmed	Male	896 / 1200	No	74.67	74.67	74.67
13	Ali Imran	Manzoor Ahmad	Male	413 / 555	No	74.41	74.41	74.41
14	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD ARIF RASHID	Male	412 / 555	No	74.23	74.23	74.23

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	GHULAM ZAHRA HAIDER BARI	HAIDER RAZA BARI	Female	888 / 1200	No	74.00	74.00	74.00
16	Mahnoor Fatima	Khalid Mehmood	Female	814 / 1100	No	74.00	74.00	74.00
17	Aftab Ahmad	Shabbir ahmad	Male	413 / 560	No	73.75	73.75	73.75
18	Nabeeha Khuram	Khuram Razaq	Female	423 / 575	No	73.57	73.57	73.57
19	Zain Nafees	Muhammad Nafees	Male	878 / 1200	No	73.17	73.17	73.17
20	Muhammad Usman	Mushtaq Ahmad	Male	417 / 570	No	73.16	73.16	73.16
21	Muhammad Mudasir	Muhammad Ismaeel	Male	406 / 555	No	73.15	73.15	73.15
22	AQDUS REHMAT	REHMAT ALI	Female	877 / 1200	No	73.08	73.08	73.08
23	GHULAM FAROOQ	AHMED UD DIN	Male	800 / 1100	No	72.73	72.73	72.73
24	Misbah Uddin	Barkat	Male	795 / 1100	No	72.27	72.27	72.27
25	Eman Fatima	Ahmad khan	Female	404 / 560	No	72.14	72.14	72.14
26	Muhammad Taha Malik	Muhammad Tayyab	Male	843 / 1200	Yes	71.92	71.92	71.92
27	Muhammad Arfa	Muhammad Asad	Male	402 / 560	No	71.79	71.79	71.79
28	ZAINAB NADEEM	HAJI NADEEM ANJUM	Female	929 / 1300	No	71.46	71.46	71.46
29	TASMIA FAROOQ	GHULAM FAROOQ	Female	463 / 650	No	71.23	71.23	71.23
30	Muhammad Qasim	Muhammad Ashraf	Male	854 / 1200	No	71.17	71.17	71.17
31	Iqra Fatima	Sajid Hussain	Female	405 / 570	No	71.05	71.05	71.05
32	Muhammad Muzammal bar	Muhammad yasin	Male	851 / 1200	No	70.92	70.92	70.92
33	Awais ahmad	ahmad yaar	Male	780 / 1100	No	70.91	70.91	70.91
34	Ayesha Tariq	Tariq Mehmood	Female	404 / 570	No	70.88	70.88	70.88

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Zanib fatima	Abdul jabbar	Female	413 / 585	No	70.60	70.60	70.60
36	Hammad Ali	Munawar Hussain	Male	839 / 1200	No	69.92	69.92	69.92
37	Sharmeen Shahzad	Muhammad Shahzad Arshad	Female	388 / 555	No	69.91	69.91	69.91
38	Ayesha Saeed	Saeed Ahmad	Female	419 / 600	No	69.83	69.83	69.83
39	Ambreen Fatima	Muhammad Amjad	Female	379 / 545	No	69.54	69.54	69.54
40	Khadija Rubab	Syed Abdul Aziz Shah	Female	834 / 1200	No	69.50	69.50	69.50
41	Amina Zafar Ali Qamar	Zafar Ali Qamar	Female	385 / 555	No	69.37	69.37	69.37
42	Umer Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	Male	385 / 555	No	69.37	69.37	69.37
43	AHMAD SHAHID	SHAHID NADEEM	Male	388 / 560	No	69.29	69.29	69.29
44	MUHAMMAD ANAS	FARUKH SALEEM	Male	388 / 560	No	69.29	69.29	69.29
45	Muhammad Adan	Muhammad Farooq	Male	393 / 570	No	68.95	68.95	68.95
46	Zumar Fatima	Maher Muhammad Hafeez	Female	382 / 555	No	68.83	68.83	68.83
47	Rana Muhammad Rohan Aziz	Rana Rizwan Aziz Khan	Male	392 / 570	No	68.77	68.77	68.77
48	Phool Zahra	Nadeem Hussain	Female	381 / 555	No	68.65	68.65	68.65
49	Muhammad Ali	Riasat Ali	Male	820 / 1200	No	68.33	68.33	68.33
50	Muhammad Hamid Ziarat	Muhammad Ziarat Siddique	Male	410 / 600	No	68.33	68.33	68.33

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Commerce during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Commerce for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson